

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DWIGHT T. EAGLIN, :
 Appellant, :
vs. :
 Case No. SC06-760
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 Appellee. :

 :

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar Number 0234176

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P.O. Box 9000-PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(863) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	10
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	11
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	15
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	42
ARGUMENT	45

ISSUE I

THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING TO PERMIT DEFENSE COUNSEL TO IMPEACH THE CREDIBILITY OF STATE WITNESS JESSE BAKER BY ASKING HIM ABOUT A DISCIPLINARY REPORT THAT HAD BEEN FILED AGAINST HIM FOR LYING TO A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER.	45
--	----

ISSUE II

THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING TO ADMIT INTO EVIDENCE AT PENALTY PHASE THE TAPE OF THE NEWS REPORT INVOLVING "JANE," A FORMER TRAINING ASSISTANT AT CHARLOTTE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION.	49
--	----

ISSUE III

THIS COURT CANNOT HAVE CONFIDENCE IN THE RELIABILITY OF THE SENTENCING OUTCOME IN THIS CASE, BECAUSE NOT ALL AVAILABLE MITIGATING EVIDENCE WAS FULLY DEVELOPED AND PRESENTED TO APPELLANT'S JURY AND TO THE SENTENCING COURT, AND THE SENTENCING COURT FAILED TO GIVE ADEQUATE CONSIDERATION TO ALL AVAILABLE MITIGATING EVIDENCE PRESENT IN THE RECORD.	52
--	----

ISSUE IV

THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN USING DWIGHT EAGLIN'S SUPPOSED LACK OF REMORSE AGAINST HIM IN SENTENCING MR. EAGLIN TO DEATH.	62
--	----

ISSUE V

THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED BELOW WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE "COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED" AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.

64

ISSUE VI

DWIGHT EAGLIN IS ENTITLED TO LIFE SENTENCES BECAUSE THE FLORIDA DEATH PENALTY STATUTE VIOLATED HIS DUE PROCESS RIGHT AND HIS RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL WHICH REQUIRE THAT A DEATH-QUALIFYING AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE BE ALLEGED IN THE INDICTMENT AND FOUND BY THE JURY BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.

67

CONCLUSION

77

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

77

CERTIFICATION OF FONT SIZE

77

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Federal Cases</u>	
<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> , 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348 (2000)	67-70, 75
<u>Atkins v. Virginia</u> , 536 U.S. 304 (2002)	57
<u>Blakely v. Washington</u> , 542 U.S. 296 (2004)	68
<u>Boyde v. California</u> , 494 U.S. 370 (1990)	60
<u>Cunningham v. California</u> , 127 S.Ct. 856 (2007)	68
<u>Eddings v. Oklahoma</u> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982)	56, 60
<u>Faretta v California</u> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975)	50
<u>Hildwin v. Florida</u> , 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	68, 70
<u>Jones v. United States</u> , 526 U.S. 227 (1999)	67-70, 75
<u>Lockett v. Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	60
<u>Penry v. Lynaugh</u> , 492 U.S. 302 (1989)	60
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 536 U.S. 584, 122 S.Ct. 2428 (2002)	44, 69-70, 75
<u>Spaziano v. Florida</u> , 468 U.S. 447 (1984)	68
<u>Sullivan v. Louisiana</u> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993)	75

Walton v. Arizona,
497 U.S. 639 (1990) 69

Washington v. Texas,
388 U.S. 14 (1967) 50

State Cases

Amendments to Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure 3.111(e) &
3.800 & Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure 9.020(h), 9.140, &
9.600,
761 So.2d 1015, 1026 (1999) 74

Barnes v. State,
___ So.2 ___, 2007 WL 4191972 (Fla. Nov. 29, 2007) 48

Besaraba v. State,
656 So.2d 441 (Fla. 1995) 64

Bonifay v. State,
626 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1993) 66

Bottoson v. Moore,
833 So.2d 693 (Fla. 2002) 75

Boyd v. State,
910 So.2d 167 (Fla. 2005) 58

Castro v. State,
644 So.2d 987 (Fla. 1994) 65

Cliburn v. State,
710 So.2d 669 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998) 46

Colina v. State,
570 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1990) 62

Farr v. State,
621 So.2d 1368 (Fla. 1993) 59

Gardner v. State,
530 So.2d 404 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988) 50

Guzman v. State,
644 So.2d 996 (Fla. 1994) 51

<u>Hannon v. State,</u> 941 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	51, 60
<u>Holsworth v. State,</u> 522 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1988)	56, 58
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 648 So.2d 85 (Fla. 1994)	64
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> 718 So.2d 144 (Fla. 1998)	64
<u>King v. Moore,</u> 831 So.2d 143 (Fla. 2002)	75
<u>Knarich v. State,</u> 932 So.2d 257 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	61, 63, 66-67
<u>Koon v. Dugger,</u> 619 So.2d 246 (Fla. 1993)	52
<u>Lawrence v. State,</u> 969 So.2d 294 (Fla. 2007)	57
<u>Lee v. State,</u> 422 So.2d 928 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	46
<u>Maddox v. State,</u> 760 So.2d 89, 95-98 (Fla. 2000)	74
<u>McDuffie v. State,</u> ___ So.2d ___, 32 Fla. L. Weekly S763, 2007 WL 4123241 (Fla. Nov. 21, 2007)	45, 48
<u>Merck v. State,</u> ___ So.2d ___, 2007 WL 4259197 (Fla. 2007)	61
<u>Mills v. Moore,</u> 786 So.2d 532,536-38 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 532 U.S. 1015 (2001)	69
<u>Muhammad v. State,</u> 782 So.2d 343 (Fla. 2001)	56, 58, 61
<u>Nibert v. State,</u> 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)	56

<u>Offord v. State</u> , 959 So.2d 187 (Fla. 2007)	57
<u>Omelus v. State</u> , 584 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1991)	66
<u>Perry v. State</u> , 522 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1988)	64
<u>Pope v. State</u> , 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	62
<u>Power v. State</u> , 886 So.2d 952 (Fla. 2004)	56
<u>Randolph v. State</u> , 562 So.2d 331, 339 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 498 U.S. 992 (1990)	70
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 787 So.2d 786, 807 (Fla. 2001)	58
<u>Salter v. State</u> , 382 So.2d 892 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1980)	46
<u>Santos v. State</u> , 591 So.2d 160 (Fla. 1991)	56, 59
<u>Shellito v. State</u> , 701 So.2d 837 (Fla. 1997)	63
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 615 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	12, 36, 62
<u>State v. Dempsey</u> , 916 So.2d 856 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	61, 63, 66-67
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So.2d 1, 8 (Fla. 1973), <u>cert. denied sub nom. Hunter v. Florida</u> , 416 U.S. 943 (1974)	69
<u>State v. Glatzmayer</u> , 789 So.2d 297 (Fla. 2001)	66-67
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 616 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1993)	74

<u>Stevens v. State,</u> 552 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1989)	56
<u>Stradtman v. State,</u> 334 So.2d 100 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976), approved, 346 So.2d 67 (Fla.1977)	47
<u>Tillman v. State,</u> 591 So.2d 167 (Fla. 1991)	73
<u>Trawick v. State,</u> 473 So.2d 1235 (Fla. 1985)	62
<u>Troy v. State,</u> 948 So.2d 635 (Fla. 2006)	51
<u>Trushin v. State,</u> 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1983)	73
<u>Vining v. State,</u> 637 So.2d 921 (1994)	65
<u>Willacy v. State,</u> 696 So.2d 693 (Fla. 1997)	73
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 386 So.2d 25 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	46
<u>Other Authorities</u>	
Amend. VI, U.S. Const.	45-46, 48, 50, 61, 67
Amend. VIII, U.S. Const.	61, 63
Amend. XIV, U.S. Const.	45, 48, 50, 61, 63, 68
Art. I, § 9, Fla. Const.	48, 50, 61
Art. I, § 16, Fla. Const.	48, 50, 61
Art. I, § 17, Fla. Const.	61
Art. I, § 22, Fla. Const.	48, 50, 61
§ 90.610, Fla. Stat. (2006)	47

§ 90.612(2), Fla. Stat. (2006)	46
§ 921.141, Fla. Stat. (2003)	70-71, 74
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.800(b)	74
Resolution 122A of the American Bar Association	57
